High Performance MEMS Gyroscope
CRS39A Series Technical Datasheet
© Copyright 2021 Silicon Sensing Systems Limited. All rights reserved. Silicon Sensing is an Atlantic Inertial Systems, Sumitomo Precision Products joint venture company.
Specifi cation subject to change without notice.
Page 1CRS39A-00-0100-132 Rev 2  DCR710018731
Features
•   Proven and robust silicon MEMS vibrating
ring structure

Cross Axis Sensitivity, % – 1.2% (0.7°) 3.5% (2°) at 25°C
Mass, grams – 15 – –
2  Ordering Information
      CRS39A-01M, L or V
                              Resonant (Operating)
                                      Frequency
Figure 2.1 Ordering Part No. Defi nition
CRS39A-01 is available with three different resonant
(operating) frequencies designated; M, L and V.
There is no difference in the function, performance or
interface between these parts.
For multiple axis applications the required resonant
frequencies should be ordered, as CRS39A-01M,
CRS39A-01L or CRS39A-01V.
Rate
Range
Frequency
Output kHz
Designation Ordering Part No.
±25°/s >27.83 M CRS39A-01M
±25°/s 27.37 - 27.83 L CRS39A-01L
±25°/s <27.37 V CRS39A-01V
High Performance MEMS Gyroscope
CRS39A Series Technical Datasheet
© Copyright 2021 Silicon Sensing Systems Limited. All rights reserved. Silicon Sensing is an Atlantic Inertial Systems, Sumitomo Precision Products joint venture company.
Specifi cation subject to change without notice.
CRS39A-00-0100-132 Rev 2  DCR710018731Page 4
4  Power Requirements
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Notes
Supply Voltage, Vdd, Volts 4.9 5.0 5.25 –
Current, mA – 30 40 –